Maximum Annual Principal and Interest Requirements, FY 2026 3,249,529$
$0.26840 Tax Rate at 98% Collection Produces 3,249,590$

Town's
2024/2025 Overlapping

Taxable 2024/2025 Total Estimated G.O.
Assessed Tax G.O. Tax Debt % Tax Debt

Taxing Jurisdiction   Value Rate As of 6/15/2025   Applicable(1) As of 6/15/2025
Town of Providence Village 1,229,488,673$   0.4759$   31,107,000$   (2) 100.00% 31,107,000$
Aubrey Independent School District 3,283,813,994   1.2552   344,876,976   21.05% 72,596,603
Denton County 192,688,469,909  0.1879   773,065,000   0.51% 3,942,632
Denton Independent School District 34,988,324,969   1.1569   2,104,582,488   0.93% 19,572,617

Total Direct and Overlapping  G. O. Tax Debt 127,218,852$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping  G. O. Tax Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 10.35%

Per Capita Overlapping  G. O. Tax Debt 13,582$

22

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8 – PRO-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

____________
(1)  Preliminary, subject to change.

Fiscal Total
Year General % of

Ending Obligation Principal
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Debt Service Retired
2025 1,791,000$   561,956$   2,352,956$   -$   -$   -$   2,352,956$
2026 1,861,000   490,468   2,351,468   -   898,061   898,061   3,249,529
2027 1,935,000   419,263   2,354,263   60,000   823,250   883,250   3,237,513
2028 1,996,000   354,192   2,350,192   70,000   820,000   890,000   3,240,192
2029 2,070,000   281,984   2,351,984   70,000   816,500   886,500   3,238,484   30.65%
2030 2,165,000   199,118   2,364,118   65,000   813,125   878,125   3,242,243
2031 2,250,000   114,443   2,364,443   70,000   809,750   879,750   3,244,193
2032 335,000   56,824   391,824   250,000   801,750   1,051,750   1,443,574
2033 250,000   47,063   297,063   360,000   786,500   1,146,500   1,443,563
2034 250,000   38,625   288,625   390,000   767,750   1,157,750   1,446,375   50.51%
2035 250,000   30,000   280,000   415,000   747,625   1,162,625   1,442,625
2036 250,000   20,000   270,000   450,000   726,000   1,176,000   1,446,000
2037 250,000   10,000   260,000   480,000   702,750   1,182,750   1,442,750
2038 -   -   -   775,000   671,375   1,446,375   1,446,375
2039 -   -   -   810,000   631,750   1,441,750   1,441,750   61.96%
2040 -   -   -   855,000   590,125   1,445,125   1,445,125
2041 -   -   -   900,000   546,250   1,446,250   1,446,250
2042 -   -   -   945,000   500,125   1,445,125   1,445,125
2043 -   -   -   995,000   451,625   1,446,625   1,446,625
2044 -   -   -   1,045,000   400,625   1,445,625   1,445,625   76.70%
2045 -   -   -   1,095,000   347,125   1,442,125   1,442,125
2046 -   -   -   1,155,000   290,875   1,445,875   1,445,875
2047 -   -   -   1,215,000   231,625   1,446,625   1,446,625
2048 -   -   -   1,275,000   169,375   1,444,375   1,444,375
2049 -   -   -   1,340,000   104,000   1,444,000   1,444,000   95.61%
2050 -   -   -   1,410,000   35,250   1,445,250   1,445,250   100.00%

15,653,000$ 2,623,935$   18,276,935$ 16,495,000$ 14,483,186$ 30,978,186$ 49,255,121$

Outstanding Debt Service The Bonds(1)

23

TABLE 9 – INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

ANTICIPATED ISSUANCE OF ADDITIONAL GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT

The Town anticipates the issuance of up to $3,200,000 combination tax and revenue certificates of obligation on July 15, 2025.
The Town does not anticipate the issuance of additional general obligation debt for the 24-month period thereafter.

[The remainder of this page left blank intentionally]

Interest and Sinking Fund Balance, as of  9/30/2024 1,701,052$
Budgeted Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy 2,346,360

[…]

payments to determine the Total Pension Liability.

Asset Class
Target

Allocation

Long-Term Expected
Real Rate of Return

(arithmetic)
Global Equity 35.0% 6.7%
Core Fixed Income 6.0% 4.7%
Non-Core Fixed Income 20.0% 8.0%
Other Public and Private Markets 12.0% 8.0%
Real Estate 12.0% 7.6%
Hedge Funds 5.0% 6.4%
Private Equity 10.0% 11.6%
Total 100.0%

57

Town of Providence Village, Texas
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Year Ended September 30, 2024

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability (Asset) to Changes in the Discount Rate:

The following presents the net pension liability of the City, calculated using the discount rate
of 6.75%, as well as what the Town’s net pension liability (asset) would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower (5.75%) or 1-percentage-point higher
(7.75%) than the current rate:

Changes in the Net Pension Liability:

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position:

Detailed information about the pension plan’s Fiduciary Net Position is available in a
separately-issued TMRS financial report. That report may be obtained on the Internet at
www.tmrs.com.

Current Single Discount
1% Decrease Rate Assumption 1% Increase

5.75% 6.75% 7.75%
$151,766 $61,041 ($15,447)

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

Total Pension
Liability (a)

Plan Fiduciary
Net Position (b)

Net Pension
Liability (a) - (b)

Balance at 12/31/22 513,425$   441,242$   72,183$
Changes for the year:

Service Cost 102,237   -   102,237
Interest 38,374   -   38,374
Change in benefit terms 24,118   24,118
Difference between expected and actual
experience (27,448)   -   (27,448)
Changes of assumptions (3,711)   -   (3,711)
Contributions - employer -   52,097   (52,097)
Contributions - employee -   41,236   (41,236)
Net investment income -   51,706   (51,706)
Benefit payments, inlcuding refunds or
emp. contributions (40,314)   (40,314)   -
Administrative expense -   (325)   325
Other changes -   (2)   2

Net changes 93,256   104,398   (11,142)
Balance at 12/31/23 606,681$   545,640$   61,041$

58

Town of Providence Village, Texas
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Year Ended September 30, 2024

5. Pension Expense and Deferred Outflows and Deferred Inflows of Resources Related

to Pensions

For the year ended September 30, 2024, the Town recognized pension expense of $45,761.

At September 30, 2024, the Town reported deferred outflows and inflows of resources related
to TMRS pension from the following sources:

The Town reported $51,180 as deferred outflows of resources related to pensions resulting from
contributions subsequent to the measurement date that will be recognized as a reduction of the
net pension liability for the year ending September 30, 2025. Other amounts reported as